SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.62/2019

TRIPURA PEOPLES FRONT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9857/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.9858/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 25-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the prayers (a) and (b) of the writ petition. As far as prayer (c) is concerned, the same stands deleted on the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S. (Anand Prakash)
Court Master