**ITEM NO.45** 

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition (Civil) No.20/2019

NAGARIKATWA AAIN SONGSUDHAN BIRODHI MANCHA (FORUM AGAINST CITIZENSHIP ACT AMENDMENT BILL) & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and stay)

WITH W.P.(C) No.251/2019 (X) (With appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 12-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. H.U. Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Mansoor Ali, AOR

Ms. Rubina Jawed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. Manreet Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

In view of the request made in the letter circulated on behalf of the respondent No.1, the matter is adjourned by four weeks.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.62 of 2019.

(Chetan Kumar) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Anand Prakash) **Court Master**