SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45766/2019

JUZARU THE FIGHTERS (NGO)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9937/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.9935/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 45074/2019 (PIL-W) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.11048/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.11047/2020-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date: 21-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in refiling is condoned. Process as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar