

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).295/2020

THOUSEEF AHMED &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

WITH W.P.(C) No. 288/2020 (PIL-W)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.23862/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA  
 No.23864/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

W.P.(C) No. 293/2020 (PIL-W)  
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 303/2020 (PIL-W)  
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 329/2020 (PIL-W)  
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 321/2020 (PIL-W)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28123/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 339/2020 (PIL-W)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.31163/2020-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 305/2020 (PIL-W)  
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 290/2020 (PIL-W)  
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 317/2020 (PIL-W)  
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 306/2020 (PIL-W)  
 (FOR ADMISSION)

W.P.(C) No. 318/2020 (PIL-W)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.27637/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 309/2020 (PIL-W)  
 (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.25710/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

**W.P.(C) No. 331/2020 (PIL-W)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.29293/2020-STAY APPLICATION)**

**W.P.(C) No. 326/2020 (PIL-W)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28441/2020-STAY APPLICATION)**

**Date : 20-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT**

**For Petitioner(s)     Mr. Devansh A. Mohta, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR  
                                 Mr. Mohd. Shaz Khan, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Udit Atul Kokanthankar, Adv.**

**Mr. Ansari Feroz, Adv.  
Mr. Feroz Shaikh, Adv.  
Mr. Inam Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR**

**Mr. Milan Laskar, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR**

**Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR  
Mr. Satish Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhoday Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. P.D. Tiwari, Adv.**

**Mr. Ansari Feroz, Adv.  
Mr. Feroz Shaikh, Adv.  
Mr. Inam Ahmad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Aamir Naseem, Adv.  
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR**

**Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, AOR  
Mr. Zulfiqar Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Israr, Adv.**

**Mr. Bhavya Sethi, Adv.  
For Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR**

**Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.  
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.  
Mr. Usman Ghani Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.  
Mr. Athil, Adv.  
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR**

**Mr. Abdul Azeem Kalebudde, AOR**

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.  
Mr. Daanish Ahmad Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) No.1470/2019 and connected matters.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
ASST. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR