## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 58/2020

SAKET GOKHALE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.6192/2020-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date: 06-03-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing ptr.in-person the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for permission to appear and argue in person is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with WP© 1470/2019 and connected matters.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]
ASSTT.REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

[ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR