

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.1019/2020

MD. MOHAMID HUSSAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

**(FOR ADMISSION; IA No.88561/2020 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.;
and, IA No.88559/2020 - FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)**

Date : 29-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT**

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Niaz A. Farooqui, Adv.
Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.
Ms. Ashi Shereen Ahmed, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Our attention has been invited to the Order dated 18.12.2019
passed by this Court in Writ Petition (Civil) No.1470 of 2019.**

Issue notice, returnable on 12.09.2022.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

**List along with Writ Petition (Civil) No.1470 of 2019 and
connected matters on 12.09.2022 before the appropriate Court.**

**(MUKESH NASA)
AR-cum-PS**

**(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**