ITEM NO.1720

COURT NO.15

SECTION PIL-W

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1470/2019

INDIAN UNION OF MUSLIM LEAGUE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONY I.A. NO. 143504 OF 2022 (APPL. FOR WITHDRAWAL OF W.P) IN W.P.

(C) NO. 1482 OF 2019 IS TO BE LISTED

IA No. 65534/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 9224/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 9231/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 67814/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 65535/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 46475/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 46472/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 7875/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 195976/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 42064/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 17454/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 10851/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 10088/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 10083/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

IA No. 67812/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 193004/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1482/2019 (PIL-W) (FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 143504/2022 IA No. 143504/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date: 17-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pyoli, AOR

Mr. Somesh Chandra Jha, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Ms. Prachi Pratap, Adv.

Dr. Prashant Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.

Ms. Avadhi Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sai Shashank, Adv.

Applicant-in-person, AOR

Mr. M. M. Kashyap, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

Mr. S. K. Bhattacharya, AOR

2

Mr. Kausar Raza Faridi, AOR

Mr. Shahbaaz Jameel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sarika Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ilin Saraswat, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, AOR

Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING O R D E R

I.A. NO. 143504 OF 2022 IN W.P. (C) NO. 1482 OF 2019

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the petitioner no. 3 does not want to press the petition. Therefore, he may be permitted to withdraw the writ petition. He has also filed an application making the above prayer.

In view of the above, petition is dismissed as withdrawn insofar as petitioner no. 3 is concerned and it is permitted to be prosecuted by petitioner nos. 1 and 2.

IA NO. 143504 OF 2022 stands disposed of.

(RAJAN SACHDEVA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER